AV Opinion Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 28th April - 1st May 2011

Table 1
Q.1 Thinking back to the general election last year, which party if any did you vote for?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region

Wales North-

North & ern

South  Mid- Eng- South  Scot- Ire-

Total _Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land land

Unweighted base 1033 454 579 86 130 171 219 202 225 335 215 179 304 269 262 244 141 87 30

Weighted base 1033 497 536 124 162 204 174 154 215 269 302 215 247 265 264 244 143 87 30

Conservative 230 119 112 20 12 42 37 48 72 70 77 32 51 90 64 38 30 8 1
22% 24% 21% 16% 7% 20% 21% 31% 33% 26% 26% 15% 21% 34% 24% 16% 21% 10% 2%

Labour 194 87 107 10 36 39 36 28 45 51 48 45 50 42 47 62 20 22 1
19% 17% 20% 8% 22% 19% 21% 18% 21% 19% 16% 21% 20% 16% 18% 26% 14% 26% 2%

Liberal Democrat 150 74 77 20 26 29 27 21 27 42 46 22 41 31 50 32 29 8 -

15% 15% 14% 16% 16% 14% 16% 13% 13% 15% 15% 10% 16% 12% 19% 13% 20% 9% -

Other 71 34 37 2 9 14 22 14 10 11 23 20 16 8 6 18 7 21 10
7% 7% 7% 2% 6% 7% 12% 9% 5% 4% 8% 10% 6% 3% 2% 7% 5% 25% 34%

Did not vote 240 124 116 62 63 41 29 23 23 57 58 68 58 61 53 59 36 13 18
23% 25% 22% 50% 39% 20% 17% 15% 11% 21% 19% 32% 23% 23% 20% 24% 25% 15% 58%

Don't remember 37 9 28 3 7 13 3 6 5 10 12 5 10 6 10 5 9 7 -

4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 6% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 6% 8% -

Refused 110 50 60 7 10 28 19 14 32 28 37 22 23 27 35 29 12 7 1
11% 10% 11% 6% 6% 14% 11% 9% 15% 10% 12% 10% 9% 10% 13% 12% 8% 8% 3%
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Table 1

Q.1 Thinking back to the general election last year, which party if any did you vote for?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Other

Did not vote

Don't remember

Refused

1TH

Total
1033
1033

230
22%

194
19%

150
15%

71
7%

240
23%

37
4%

110
11%
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Voted in 2010 General

0Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4) Election
Liberal
Conser- Plaid DK/Refuse  Conser- Demo-
vative Labour Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP Cymru BNP Other at Q4 vative Labour crat

232 272 96 18 31 28 3 7 4 211 229 228 141

226 253 96 21 36 26 2 8 3 222 230 194 150

177 12 7 7 3 1 - 2 - 16 230 - -

79% 5% 8% 33% 8% 3% - 20% - 7% 100% - -

4 154 3 - 2 2 1 - - 13 - 194 -

2% 61% 3% - 4% 7% 21% - - 6% - 100% -

14 30 67 3 12 1 - 1 - 14 - - 150
6% 12% 70% 16% 34% 5% - 8% - 7% - - 100%

1 3 - 4 14 20 2 6 1 4 - - -

1% 1% - 20% 40% 76% 79% 2% 39% 2% - - -

13 41 10 - 4 - - - - 85 - - -

6% 16% 10% - 12% - - - - 38% - - -

6 7 6 3 - 2 - - - 8 - - -

3% 3% 6% 17% - 6% - - - 4% - - -

10 6 3 3 * 1 - - 2 82 - - -

4% 2% 3% 15% 1% 2% - - 61% 37% - - -
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Q.1 Thinking back to the general election last year, which party if any did you vote for?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Other

Did not vote

Don't remember

Refused

1TH

Total
1033
1033

230
22%

194
19%

150
15%

71
7%

240
23%

37
4%

110
11%

Election Area

Scot- Northern England Local England
land Wales Ireland Elections Referendum Only
87 51 30 673 192
87 52 30 673 192
8 8 1 160 54
10% 15% 2% 24% 28%
22 11 1 125 35
26% 22% 2% 19% 18%
8 5 - 113 24
9% 10% - 17% 12%
21 6 10 27 6
25% 11% 34% 4% 3%
13 15 18 147 47
15% 29% 58% 22% 25%
7 1 - 21 8
8% 3% - 3% 4%
7 5 1 80 18
8% 10% 3% 12% 9%
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Q.2 How likely are you to vote in the referendum on whether to adopt the alternative vote system for electing MPs to the House of Commons on 5th May?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Absolutely certain
to vote

Certain not to vote

Refused

Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation

TH

IN]

(10)

)

®

o

6

®)

4

©)}
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@

1033
1033

456
44%

51
5%

66
6%

60
6%

27
3%

105
10%

11
1%

30
3%

22
2%

164
16%

11
1%

33
3%

7.06

3.46

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Wales North-
North & ern
South  Mid- Eng- South  Scot- Ire-
Total _Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 _45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1l Cc2 DE East lands land West land land
454 579 86 130 171 219 202 225 335 215 179 304 269 262 244 141 87 30
497 536 124 162 204 174 154 215 269 302 215 247 265 264 244 143 87 30
235 222 33 46 86 88 89 115 138 157 74 88 126 108 111 56 45 11
47% 41% 26% 28% 42% 51% 58% 53% 51% 52% 35% 35% 48% 41% 46% 39% 52% 35%
23 28 7 3 12 4 9 16 9 16 13 14 19 11 7 9 3 3
5% 5% 6% 2% 6% 3% 6% 7% 3% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 3% 10%
25 41 6 10 16 9 9 16 15 16 12 22 12 26 13 8 5 1
5% 8% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 10% 5% 6% 6% 3%
35 26 11 11 11 10 9 10 13 18 17 13 16 16 14 6 7 1
7% 5% 9% 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 3%
8 18 3 7 5 5 5 2 5 7 9 6 4 7 9 2 3 2
2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 8%
38 67 18 23 20 21 11 12 26 23 26 30 23 20 29 21 6 5
8% 12% 14% 14% 10% 12% 7% 6% 9% 8% 12% 12% 9% 8% 12% 15% 7% 16%
4 7 5 - 2 1 - 3 3 3 1 4 3 3 2 1 3 -
1% 1% 4% - 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% -
13 17 5 4 12 4 3 2 5 12 5 8 8 8 2 7 3 2
3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 5%
10 11 7 5 4 2 2 1 8 2 7 5 3 6 6 4 2 1
2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%
86 77 26 47 31 25 12 21 38 37 47 41 39 46 38 28 8 4
17% 14% 21% 29% 15% 15% 8% 10% 14% 12% 22% 17% 15% 18% 16% 19% 10% 14%
7 4 3 2 1 1 - 4 3 6 - 2 3 1 6 1 - -
1% 1% 2% 2% * 1% - 2% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - -
14 18 4 3 5 3 5 13 7 8 3 14 8 12 10 * 2 1
3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 5% 4% * 2% 3%
7.12 7.00 5.76 5.55 6.98 7.32 8.12 8.08 7.36 7.59 6.34 6.70 7.34 6.91 7.08 6.53 7.59 6.64
3.54 3.37 3.51 3.69 3.44 3.38 2.92 3.01 3.43 3.27 3.59 3.45 3.40 3.52 3.45 3.59 3.17 3.41
0.33 0.27 0.23 0.21 0.21 0.19 0.23 0.27 0.20 0.21 0.22 0.23 0.30 - -0
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Q.2 How likely are you to vote in the referendum on whether to adopt the alternative vote system for electing MPs to the House of Commons on 5th May?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Absolutely certain
to vote

Certain not to vote

Refused

Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation
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Total

1033
1033

456
44%

51
5%

66
6%

60
6%

27
3%

105
10%

11
1%

30
3%

22
2%

164
16%

11
1%

33
3%

7.06

3.46

Voted in 2010 General

0Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4) Election
Liberal
Conser- Plaid DK/Refuse  Conser- Demo-
vative Labour Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP Cymru BNP Other at Q4 vative Labour crat

232 272 96 18 31 28 3 7 4 211 229 228 141

226 253 96 21 36 26 2 8 3 222 230 194 150

135 123 48 16 13 16 * 3 89 144 90 73
60% 49% 50% 7% 35% 59% 18% 81% 100% 40% 62% 47% 49%

12 12 13 1 3 2 - - - 7 13 9 12
5% 5% 14% 5% 8% 6% - - - 3% 6% 4% 8%

15 14 12 2 3 3 - - - 11 18 10 11
7% 5% 13% 8% 8% 11% - - - 5% 8% 5% 8%

14 20 4 - 10 2 - - - 4 15 15 19
6% 8% 4% - 29% 9% - - - 2% 6% 8% 13%

4 10 1 1 1 2 - 1 - 4 2 8 1
2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 8% - 13% - 2% 1% 4% 1%

20 42 11 1 5 2 1 - - 17 13 24 11
9% 17% 11% 4% 13% 6% 61% - - % 6% 12% 8%

3 2 - - 1 - - - - 2 2 2 -

1% 1% - - 2% - - - - 1% 1% 1% -

5 2 1 - - - 1 - - 8 5 5 4
2% 1% 1% - - - 21% - - 4% 2% 2% 2%

4 4 - - - - - - - 5 2 6 4
2% 2% - - - - - - - 2% 1% 3% 2%

12 19 3 1 - - - - - 65 11 18 11
5% 7% 3% 3% - - - - - 29% 5% 9% 7%

4 6 2 - 1 - - * - 10 5 6 4
2% 2% 3% - 2% - - 5% - 4% 2% 3% 2%

8.29 7.67 8.50 9.21 7.98 8.80 5.49 9.44 10.00 6.05 8.52 7.41 7.89

2.69 2.89 2.21 1.92 1.88 1.70 2.97 1.50 * 3.98 2.54 3.13 2.87

0.23 0.45 0.34 0.32 171 0.61 * 0.28 0.17 - -
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Table 2
Q.2 How likely are you to vote in the referendum on whether to adopt the alternative vote system for electing MPs to the House of Commons on 5th May?
Base: All respondents
Election Area
Scot- Northern England Local England
Total land Wales Ireland Elections Referendum Only
Unweighted base 1033 87 51 30 673 192
Weighted base 1033 87 52 30 673 192
Absolutely certain (10) 456 45 16 11 305 79
to vote 44% 52% 32% 35% 45% 41%
9 51 3 3 3 26 17
5% 3% 5% 10% 4% 9%
(8 66 5 * 1 42 17
6% 6% 1% 3% 6% 9%
(7) 60 7 1 1 37 14
6% 8% 2% 3% 6% 7%
6) 27 3 1 2 19 2
3% 3% 1% 8% 3% 1%
(5) 105 6 11 5 66 16
10% 7% 22% 16% 10% 8%
@ 1u 3 - - 5 3
1% 3% - - 1% 2%
3) 30 3 4 2 19 2
3% 4% 9% 5% 3% 1%
@ 22 2 2 1 16 1
2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1%
Certain not to vote (1) 164 8 13 4 108 31
16% 10% 25% 14% 16% 16%
Refused 11 - - - 8 3
1% - - - 1% 1%
Don't know 33 2 * 1 23 6
3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Mean 7.06 7.59 5.63 6.64 7.06 7.24
Standard deviation 3.46 3.17 3.67 3.41 3.48 3.36
Standard error 0.11 0.34 0.52 0.63 0.14 0.25
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Table 3
Q.3 At present, the UK uses the “first past the post” system to elect MPs to the House of Commons. Should the “alternative vote” system be used instead?
Base: All respondents
Gender Age Social Grade Region
Wales North-
North & ern
South  Mid- Eng- South  Scot- Ire-
Total _Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE East lands land West land land
Unweighted base 1033 454 579 86 130 171 219 202 225 335 215 179 304 269 262 244 141 87 30
Weighted base 1033 497 536 124 162 204 174 154 215 269 302 215 247 265 264 244 143 87 30
Yes 325 168 157 41 58 67 50 59 49 87 86 70 83 88 71 81 46 30 8
31%  34%  29%  33%  36%  33%  29%  39%  23%  32%  29%  33% 33% 33% 27% 33% 32% 35%  28%
No 478 246 232 40 65 86 82 72 133 129 149 89 110 124 130 113 61 38 13
46%  50%  43%  32%  40%  42%  47%  47%  62%  48%  50%  42%  44%  47% @ 49%  46%  42%  44%  42%
Don't know 230 83 147 43 39 51 41 23 33 53 66 55 55 53 63 50 36 19 9

22%

TH

IN]

17%

27%

35%

DEPENDENT

24%

25%

24%

15%

15%

20%

22%

26%

22% 20% 24% 20% 25% 21% 30%
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Q.3 At present, the UK uses the “first past the post” system to elect MPs to the House of Commons. Should the “alternative vote” system be used instead?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Yes
No

Don't know

1TH

Total
1033
1033

325
31%

478
46%

230
22%

Voted in 2010 General

Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4) Election
Liberal
Conser- Plaid DK/Refuse  Conser- Demo-
vative Labour Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP Cymru BNP Other at Q4 vative Labour crat

232 272 96 18 31 28 3 7 4 211 229 228 141

226 253 96 21 36 26 2 8 3 222 230 194 150

45 98 53 4 14 10 - 3 1 45 50 68 82
20% 39% 55% 19% 41% 36% - 44% 44% 21% 22% 35% 55%

157 117 27 12 12 9 1 4 2 93 155 89 48
69% 46% 28% 59% 34% 34% 39% 51% 56% 42% 67% 46% 32%

25 38 16 5 9 8 1 * - 83 26 37 20
11% 15% 17% 22% 26% 30% 61% 5% - 38% 11% 19% 13%
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Table 3
Q.3 At present, the UK uses the “first past the post” system to elect MPs to the House of Commons. Should the “alternative vote” system be used instead?
Base: All respondents
Election Area
Scot- Northern England Local England
Total land Wales Ireland Elections Referendum Only

Unweighted base 1033 87 51 30 673 192
Weighted base 1033 87 52 30 673 192
Yes 325 30 15 8 200 72

31% 35% 29% 28% 30% 37%
No 478 38 26 13 321 81

46% 44% 49% 42% 48% 42%
Don't know 230 19 11 9 152 39
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Table 4

Q.3 At present, the UK uses the “first past the post” system to elect MPs to the House of Commons. Should the “alternative vote” system be used instead?
Base: All respondents expressing an intention to vote

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Wales North-
North & ern
South  Mid- Eng- South  Scot- Ire-
Total _Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land land
Unweighted base 808 383 425 57 97 127 168 170 189 269 170 132 237 216 202 195 108 66 21
Weighted base 803 414 389 81 123 153 132 131 182 216 236 159 192 212 201 194 107 68 21
Yes 325 168 157 41 58 67 50 59 49 87 86 70 83 88 71 81 46 30 8

40% 41% 40% 51% 47% 44% 38% 45% 27% 40% 37% 44% 43% 42% 35% 42% 43% 44% 40%

No 478 246 232 40 65 86 82 72 133 129 149 89 110 124 130 113 61 38 13
60% 59% 60% 49% 53% 56% 62% 55% 73% 60% 63% 56% 57% 58% 65% 58% 57% 56% 60%

THE >
INDEPENDENT ComRes




Page 11

AV Opinion Poll
CATI Fieldwork : 28th April - 1st May 2011

Absolutes/col percents
Table 4

Q.3 At present, the UK uses the “first past the post” system to elect MPs to the House of Commons. Should the “alternative vote” system be used instead?
Base: All respondents expressing an intention to vote

Voted in 2010 General

0Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4) Election
Liberal
Conser- Plaid DK/Refuse  Conser- Demo-
Total vative Labour Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP Cymru BNP Other at Q4 vative Labour crat

Unweighted base 808 205 230 81 14 23 19 2 6 4 138 199 184 123

Weighted base 803 201 215 80 16 26 18 1 7 3 138 204 157 130

Yes 325 45 98 53 4 14 10 - 3 1 45 50 68 82
40% 22% 46% 66% 24% 55% 52% - 47% 44% 33% 24% 43% 63%

No 478 157 117 27 12 12 9 1 4 2 93 155 89 48
60% 78% 54% 34% 76% 45% 48% 100% 53% 56% 67% 76% 57% 37%
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Table 4

Q.3 At present, the UK uses the “first past the post” system to elect MPs to the House of Commons. Should the “alternative vote” system be used instead?
Base: All respondents expressing an intention to vote

Election Area

Scot- Northern England Local England
Total land Wales Ireland Elections Referendum Only
Unweighted base 808 66 41 21 527 153
Weighted base 803 68 40 21 521 152
Yes 325 30 15 8 200 72
40% 44% 37% 40% 38% 47%
No 478 38 26 13 321 81
60% 56% 63% 60% 62% 53%
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Q.3 At present, the UK uses the “first past the post” system to elect MPs to the House of Commons. Should the “alternative vote” system be used instead?

Base: All respondents expressing an intention to vote (Turnout Weighted)

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Wales North-
North & ern
South  Mid- Eng- South  Scot- Ire-
Total _Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land land
268 296 31 50 84 119 137 143 194 129 84 157 159 140 131 72 48 14
281 272 46 66 102 94 107 139 149 177 101 125 151 139 130 69 50 14
111 110 21 34 45 36 45 39 62 65 42 51 59 50 56 28 22 6
39% 40% 45% 52% 44% 39% 42% 28% 42% 36% 42% 41% 39% 36% 43% 41% 44% 40%
170 163 25 32 57 57 62 101 87 113 59 74 92 89 75 41 28 9

Unweighted base 564
Weighted base 553
Yes 220
40%
No 333

60%

TH

IN]

61%

60%

DEPENDENT

55%

48%

56%

61%

58%

2%

58%

64%

58%

59%

61%

64%

57%

59%

56%

60%
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Table 5
Q.3 At present, the UK uses the “first past the post” system to elect MPs to the House of Commons. Should the “alternative vote” system be used instead?
Base: All respondents expressing an intention to vote (Turnout Weighted)

Voted in 2010 General

0Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4) Election
Liberal
Conser- Plaid DK/Refuse  Conser- Demo-
Total vative Labour Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP Cymru BNP Other at Q4 vative Labour crat

Unweighted base 564 165 173 70 12 19 17 1 6 4 82 166 133 96

Weighted base 553 163 160 69 15 21 16 * 7 3 78 171 110 101

Yes 220 30 76 47 4 12 9 - 3 1 27 34 50 67
40% 18% 47% 69% 24% 58% 53% - 49% 44% 34% 20% 46% 66%

No 333 134 85 21 11 9 8 * 4 2 52 137 60 35
60% 82% 53% 31% 76% 42% 47% 100% 51% 56% 66% 80% 54% 34%
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Table 5

Q.3 At present, the UK uses the “first past the post” system to elect MPs to the House of Commons. Should the “alternative vote” system be used instead?
Base: All respondents expressing an intention to vote (Turnout Weighted)

Election Area

Scot- Northern England Local England
Total land Wales Ireland Elections Referendum Only
Unweighted base 564 48 23 14 371 108
Weighted base 553 50 21 14 363 105
Yes 220 22 7 6 136 49
40% 44% 35% 40% 38% 47%
No 333 28 14 9 227 56
60% 56% 65% 60% 62% 53%
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Table 6
Q.3 At present, the UK uses the “first past the post” system to elect MPs to the House of Commons. Should the “alternative vote” system be used instead?

Base: All respondents expressing an intention to vote and saying 10/10 likely to vote
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Gender Age Social Grade Region

Wales North-

North & ern

South  Mid- Eng- South  Scot- Ire-

Total _Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land land

Unweighted base 401 197 204 17 28 56 90 104 106 153 97 50 101 120 97 92 49 35 8

Weighted base 388 203 185 26 38 69 71 81 103 116 135 58 79 111 93 93 46 37 9

Yes 132 68 64 8 20 30 24 27 23 43 43 19 26 35 27 33 20 16 2
34% 34% 34% 32% 51% 43% 34% 34% 22% 37% 32% 33% 34% 31% 29% 36% 43% 43% 20%

No 256 135 121 18 19 39 47 54 80 73 92 39 52 76 66 60 26 21 7

66% 66% 66% 68% 49% 57% 66% 66% 78% 63% 68% 67% 66% 69% 71% 64% 57% 57% 80%
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Table 6

Q.3 At present, the UK uses the “first past the post” system to elect MPs to the House of Commons. Should the “alternative vote” system be used instead?
Base: All respondents expressing an intention to vote and saying 10/10 likely to vote

Voted in 2010 General

0Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4) Election
Liberal
Conser- Plaid DK/Refuse  Conser- Demo-
Total vative Labour Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP Cymru BNP Other at Q4 vative Labour crat

Unweighted base 401 127 123 46 11 11 10 1 5 4 60 130 94 68

Weighted base 388 126 110 45 13 11 10 * 6 3 56 133 76 72

Yes 132 15 45 33 3 6 6 - 3 1 17 17 29 46
34% 12% 40% 72% 24% 53% 63% - 54% 44% 30% 12% 38% 65%

No 256 111 66 12 10 5 4 * 3 2 39 116 47 25
66% 88% 60% 28% 76% 47% 37% 100% 46% 56% 70% 88% 62% 35%
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Table 6

Q.3 At present, the UK uses the “first past the post” system to elect MPs to the House of Commons. Should the “alternative vote” system be used instead?
Base: All respondents expressing an intention to vote and saying 10/10 likely to vote

Election Area

Scot- Northern England Local England
Total land Wales Ireland Elections Referendum Only
Unweighted base 401 35 15 8 270 73
Weighted base 388 37 13 9 263 66
Yes 132 16 5 2 86 24
34% 43% 38% 20% 33% 36%
No 256 21 8 7 177 42
66% 57% 62% 80% 67% 64%

THHE
INDEPENDENT ComRes




